1329-0409	RE 10	1515815	ET	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party	/(ies):       <b>// (0 · 00</b>	2. Name and a	address of receiving party(ies):	
Broadcasting Corporation)  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation Indiana	0	☐ Individua ☐ General P ☑ Corporati ☐ Other ☐ Internal Address:  Street Address:40 M ☐ City: Indianapolis		
Dother  Execution Date: 10/25/00 Effective: 10/25/00  4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)		1,2 1,3	Registration No.(s) 22,068 70,559	
			48,574 11,859	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
concerning document sh  Name: Tim  Internal Address: Bose	othy E. Niednagel, Esq.	7. Total fee (3  ⊠ Enclosed  □ Authoriz	zed to be charged to deposit account	
Suit Indi	North Pennsylvania Street 2700 anapolis, Indiana 46204 ) 684-5000	authorized overpaymen	count number: 02-3223. Commissioner hereby to charge any defect in fees or credit any nt to said deposit account.  Dicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
receptione. (31)		USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Timothy E. Niednagel Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

: ODMA\MHODMA\DT1;270160:1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002174 FRAME: 0704

## **SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT**

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Emmis**Communications Corporation (formerly Emmis Broadcasting Corporation), 40 Monument Circle, Suite 700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204, an Indiana corporation, (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over effective as of October 25, 2000 to **Emmis FM**Broadcasting Corporation of St. Louis, 40 Monument Circle, Suite 700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204, an Indiana corporation, (hereinafter "Assignee") the entire rights, title, and interests that Assignor owns in and to the following service marks and registrations thereof:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
ST. LOUIS' BEST ROCK	1,222,068	December 28, 1982
REAL ROCK RADIO	1,370,559	November 12, 1985
K-SHE-95	1,348,574	July 9, 1985
DESIGN	1,211,859	October 5, 1982

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements, dilution, damage, or injury to said marks or associated goodwill, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, Assignee's own use and behalf and for the use of Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives. Assignor will without further compensation performs such lawful acts and execute all further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such trademarks.

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

COUNTY OF MARION )				
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this 25 <sup>th</sup> day of October, 2000.				
My Commission Expires:				
Dec. 6, 2006	Elzabeth Marie Ellis Notary Public Elizabeth Marie Ellis			
Resident of Hamilton County.	Notaty Public Elizabeth Marie Ellis			
	Printed Name			

) SS:

STATE OF INDIANA

# 305376

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/06/2000 REEL: 002174 FRAME: 0705